1
Order code
The correct operation of the pressurisation
systems depends not only on their
sound design, but also on the correct
regulation performed by the system. For
this reason, it is extremely important to
have calibrated, high precision regulation

according to project needs.
KIT BOXSMART FLAP: Pressurisation
unit with hatch fan
KIT BOXSMART FLAP	—	 21100	 —	 400
Maximum flow rate
(m³/h)
400: Three-phase 380 to
480 V 50/60 Hz input
Pressurisation system for stairs or evacuation routes. Maintains a differential pressure of
50 Pa in a single stage, designed according to the European standard EN  12101-6
KIT BOXSMART FLAP
Technical characteristics
Model Power Power supply Outlet Maximum
flow rate Impulsion unit
(kW) (V) (Hz) (V) (m³/h)
KIT BOXSMART FLAP-21100 - 400 1.5 380 a 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 21100 WALL/DUCT-71-4T IE3
KIT BOXSMART FLAP-25400 - 400 3.0 380 a 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 25400 HCT/HATCH-63-4T-4 IE3
KIT BOXSMART FLAP-41850 - 400 4.0 380 a 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 41850 WALL/DUCT-90-4T-5.5 IE3
KIT BOXSMART FLAP-52500 - 400 5.5 380 a 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 52500 HCT/HATCH-100-4T-7.5 IE3
* The output power is reduced by 20% when the equipment is operating in the lower electrical power range. The same models, except the FLAP models, may be supplied with the KIT BOXSMART II for standby fan (a
second impulsion unit is added to the KIT BOXSMART).
• Easy to install.
• A compact, autonomous solution.

damper fan.
BOXSMART FLAP: Control panel with damper fan
BOXSMART FLAP	 —	 1.5	 —	 400	 —	 T
Power
(kW)
Input voltage
Control panel with damper fan
BOXSMART FLAP
T: Three-phase input
Technical characteristics
Model Power Power supply Outlet Max. Output
current Size Measurements Approx.
weight
(kW) (V) (Hz) (V) (A) (length x width x
depth) (Kg)
BOXSMART FLAP-1.5-400V 50/60Hz-T-T 1.50 380 a 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 4.1 2 400x500x250 18
BOXSMART FLAP-4-400V 50/60Hz-T-T 4.00 380 a 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 9.5 3 400x600x250 20
BOXSMART FLAP-5.5-400V 50/60Hz-T-T 5.50 380 a 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 14.0 4 500x700x250 28
5
Connections
*All connections are made at the top section of the panel.
Accessories